
 

 

DARRINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 330 

 

Elementary Library/Zoom Meeting 

1075 Fir Street 

Darrington WA  98241 

 

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2022 

REGULAR MEETING:  6:30 PM 

AGENDA                    CHAIR, JENNIE REQUA 

A. Call to Order  

B. Flag Salute 
 

C. Roll Call 
 

D. Correspondence 
 

E. Approval of Consent Agenda 
   Action 

 

a. Approval of the January 25, 2022 Regular Meeting Minutes 

 

b. Approval of January Warrants 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

c. Approval of February Warrants 
 

 

 

 

 

 

F. Approval of Regular Agenda       Action 

 

G. District Reports         Report 

1. High School 

2. Special Programs 

3. K-8 School 

4. Superintendent Report 

5. PSE 

 

Fund Issued By 

Beginning 

Warrant 

Ending 

Warrant Amount Pay Date 

General Payroll 

Payroll AP 

Payroll AP 

ACH 

273925 

273933 

273967 

 

 

273932 

273937 

273973 

 

 

$    5,255.95 

$86,629.52 

$17,902.78 

$438,143.64 

$547,931.89 

01/31/2022 

01/31/2022 

01/31/2022 

01/31/2022 

 

General AP 273938 273963 $59,255.58 01/31/2022 

ASB AP 273964 273964 $201.69 01/31/2022 

PPT AP 273965 273965 $2,500.00 01/31/2022 

 

Fund Issued By 

Beginning 

Warrant 

Ending 

Warrant Amount Pay Date 

General AP 273974 274004 $52,976.33 02/15/2022 

ASB AP 274005 274005 $398.58 02/15/2022 



 

 

6. DEA 

7. Student Representative 

 

 

H. Financial and Enrollment Reports   McKenzie Boyd Report 

 

I. Public Comments on Non-Agenda Items 

 

J. Public Comments on Agenda Items 

 

OLD BUSINESS 

 

K. Policy Update      McKenzie Boyd 2nd Reading/Action 

 

Policy/Procedure Number Policy/Procedure Title New or Revised 

1815 Ethical Conduct for School Directors New 

1822 Training and Development for Board 

Members 

Revised 

1825 Addressing School Director Violations New 

2108 Learning Assistance Program Revised 

2195P Academic Acceleration Revised 

2420 Grading and Progress Reports Revised 

3115P Students Experiencing Homelessness- 

Enrollment Rights and Services 

Revised 

  

NEW BUSINESS 

 

L. Policy Update      McKenzie Boyd 1st Reading 

 

Policy/Procedure Number Policy/Procedure Title New or Revised 

6970 Naming Schools, Facilities, and Teams, 

and Use of Mascots, Images, or Logos 

Revised 

6970P Naming Schools Facilities, and Teams, 

and Use of Mascots, Images, or Logos 

Revised 

6800 Safety, Operations and Maintenance of 

School Property 

Revised 

6220 Bid or Request for Proposal 

Requirements 

Revised 

5520 Staff Development Revised 

5520P Staff Development Revised 

  

 

M. Review of School Safety Procedures  Tracy Franke   Report 

 

N. Special Education Report    Cindy Christoferson  Report 

 



 

 

O. Athletic Department Report   Tracy Franke   Report 

 

P. Alternative Education Report   Tracy Franke   Report 

 

Q. Certificated Staff Teaching   Tracy Franke   Action 

Out of Endorsement 

 

R. Overnight Travel- Athletics   Tracy Franke   Action 

 

S. Resolution 425-02-22    Tracy Franke   Action 

Board Opposition to Mandatory 

COVID Vaccinations 

 

T. Gifts to the District    Tracy Franke   Action  

  

U. Agreements and Contracts   Tracy Franke   Action 

 

V. Personnel Actions     Tracy Franke   Action 

 

W. Board Comments     Members   Report 

 

X. Adjournment         Action 


