DARRINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 330

Elementary Library/Zoom Meeting 1075 Fir Street Darrington WA 98241

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2022 REGULAR MEETING: 6:30 PM

AGENDA

CHAIR, JENNIE REQUA

- A. Call to Order
- B. Flag Salute
- C. Roll Call
- D. Correspondence
- E. Approval of Consent Agenda

Action

- a. Approval of the January 25, 2022 Regular Meeting Minutes
- b. Approval of January Warrants

F 1	I1 D	Beginning	Ending	A 4	D D-4-
Fund	Issued By	Warrant	Warrant	Amount	Pay Date
General	Payroll	273925	273932	\$ 5,255.95	01/31/2022
	Payroll AP	273933	273937	\$86,629.52	01/31/2022
	Payroll AP	273967	273973	\$17,902.78	01/31/2022
	ACH			\$438,143.64	01/31/2022
				\$547,931.89	
General	AP	273938	273963	\$59,255.58	01/31/2022
ASB	AP	273964	273964	\$201.69	01/31/2022
PPT	AP	273965	273965	\$2,500.00	01/31/2022

c. Approval of February Warrants

		Beginning			
Fund	Issued By	Warrant	Warrant	Amount	Pay Date
General	AP	273974	274004	\$52,976.33	02/15/2022
ASB	AP	274005	274005	\$398.58	02/15/2022

F. Approval of Regular Agenda

Action

Report

G. District Reports

- 1. High School
- 2. Special Programs
- 3. K-8 School
- 4. Superintendent Report
- 5. PSE

- 6. DEA
- 7. Student Representative
- H. Financial and Enrollment Reports

McKenzie Boyd R

Report

- I. Public Comments on Non-Agenda Items
- J. Public Comments on Agenda Items

OLD BUSINESS

K. Policy Update

McKenzie Boyd 2nd Reading/Action

Policy/Procedure Number	Policy/Procedure Title	New or Revised
1815	Ethical Conduct for School Directors	New
1822	Training and Development for Board Members	Revised
1825	Addressing School Director Violations	New
2108	Learning Assistance Program	Revised
2195P	Academic Acceleration	Revised
2420	Grading and Progress Reports	Revised
3115P	Students Experiencing Homelessness- Enrollment Rights and Services	Revised

NEW BUSINESS

L. Policy Update

McKenzie Boyd

1st Reading

Policy/Procedure Number	Policy/Procedure Title	New or Revised
6970	Naming Schools, Facilities, and Teams,	Revised
	and Use of Mascots, Images, or Logos	
6970P	Naming Schools Facilities, and Teams,	Revised
	and Use of Mascots, Images, or Logos	
6800	Safety, Operations and Maintenance of	Revised
	School Property	
6220	Bid or Request for Proposal	Revised
	Requirements	
5520	Staff Development	Revised
5520P	Staff Development	Revised

M. Review of School Safety Procedures Tracy Franke

Report

N. Special Education Report Cindy Christoferson Report

O.	Athletic Department Report	Tracy Franke	Report
P.	Alternative Education Report	Tracy Franke	Report
Q.	Certificated Staff Teaching Out of Endorsement	Tracy Franke	Action
R.	Overnight Travel- Athletics	Tracy Franke	Action
S.	Resolution 425-02-22 Board Opposition to Mandatory COVID Vaccinations	Tracy Franke	Action
T.	Gifts to the District	Tracy Franke	Action
U.	Agreements and Contracts	Tracy Franke	Action
V.	Personnel Actions	Tracy Franke	Action
W.	Board Comments	Members	Report
X.	Adjournment		Action